
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001898-2021 

Opportunity

NHS SHeffield CCG - Children's Online Mental Health
Counselling & Peer Support

NHS Sheffield CCG

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-001898

Published: 29 January 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Sheffield CCG

722 Prince of Wales Rd

Sheffield

S9 4EU

Email

neill.scott@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001898-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001898-2021
mailto:neill.scott@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS SHeffield CCG - Children's Online Mental Health Counselling & Peer Support

Reference number

SYPS/SHEF/NS/21/63

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121000 - Medical practice services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement represents the service requirements for citywide online counselling
support as part of a mental health pathway for children and young people with a target age of
10-18 and for care leavers up to the age of 25. The service will provide a digital offer of
information, advice, assessment and support into services for young people and parents
including information on specific needs e.g. self-harm, autism, eating disorders and LGBT +
(Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender and other sexualities).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement represents the service requirements for citywide online counselling
support as part of a mental health pathway for children and young people with a target age of
10-18 and for care leavers up to the age of 25. The service will provide a digital offer of
information, advice, assessment and support into services for young people and parents
including information on specific needs e.g. self-harm, autism, eating disorders and LGBT +
(Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender and other sexualities).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 4 to 6

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

There is an option to extend this contract for a further 24 months following the initial 12
months.

Therefore the total possible length of this contract is 36 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS SHeffield CCG

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T04:52:03+0100
	TCPDF




